© November 2015 A. O. Smith Corporation. All rights reserved.
www.hotwater.com | 800-527-1953 Toll-Free USA | A. O. Smith Corporation | 500 Tennessee Waltz Parkway | Ashland City, TN 37015
Page 1 of 4
AOSCG10300
FACTORY-INSTALLED DRAFT
DIVERTER AND AUTOMATIC FLUE
DAMPER (BTR-120-400 MODELS)
• Low-profile draft diverter helps for

Page 4 of 4
AOSCG10300
Commercial Gas
Water Heaters
Specify when ordering propane (LP) gas.
*Model BTR 120 is shipped with a 6” x 5” flue outlet adapter.
**Models BTR 250, 251, 275 and 500 are shipped with a 8” x 6” flue outlet adapter.
Standard models certified for sea level to 2,000 ft. elevation. Order SMR S54 for elevations up to 8,000 ft.
† BTR-500 model features induced draft design and no damper.
Recovery based on 80% efficiency.
CAPACITY, INPUT AND OUTPUT
Model Number Input BTU/HR Gallons or Litres Tank Size Litres
Recovery - Gallons or Litres Per Hour at Degree Rise
40°F 100°F 140°F
22°C 56°C 78°C
BTR-120* 120,000
U.S. Gallons 71 GPH 291 116 83
Litres 268 LPH 1102 439 314
BTR-154 154,000
U.S. Gallons 81 GPH 373 149 107
Litres 307 LPH 1412 564 405
BTR-180 180,000
U.S. Gallons 81 GPH 434 174 124
Litres 307 LPH 1643 659 469
BTR-197 199,000
U.S. Gallons 100 GPH 482 193 132
Litres 379 LPH 1825 731 500
BTR-198 199,000
U.S. Gallons 100 GPH 482 193 132
Litres 379 LPH 1825 731 500
BTR-199 199,000
U.S. Gallons 81 GPH 482 193 132
Litres 307 LPH 1825 731 500
BTR-200(A) 199,000
U.S. Gallons 100 GPH 482 193 132
Litres 379 LPH 1825 731 500
BTR-250(A)** 250,000
U.S. Gallons 100 GPH 606 242 173
Litres 379 LPH 2294 918 655
BTR-251(A)** 251,000
U.S. Gallons 65 GPH 608 243 174
Litres 246 LPH 2303 921 658
BTR-275(A)** 275,000
U.S. Gallons 100 GPH 667 267 190
Litres 379 LPH 2524 1009 721
BTR-305(A) 305,000
U.S. Gallons 65 GPH 739 296 211
Litres 246 LPH 2799 1120 800
BTR-365(A) 365,000
U.S. Gallons 85 GPH 885 354 253
Litres 322 LPH 3349 1340 957
BTR-400(A) 390,000
U.S. Gallons 100 GPH 970 388 277
Litres 379 LPH 3671 1468 1049
BTR-500(A)†** 500,000
U.S. Gallons 85 GPH 1212 485 346
Litres 322 LPH 4588 1835 1311